2SD1628
No.1781-1/6
Applications
 • Strobe DC-DC converters, relay drivers, hammer drivers, lamp drivers, motor drovers
Features
 • Low saturation voltage • High hFE
 • Large current capacity
 • Very small size making it easy to provide highdensity, small-sized hybrid IC’s

hFE 120 to 200 160 to 320 280 to 560
Switching Time Test Circuit
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SD1628G-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SD1628G-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
2SD1628F-TD-E PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free
2SD1628F-TD-H PCP 1,000pcs./reel Pb Free and Halogen Free
IC  --  VCE
Collector-to-Emitter Current, VCE  --  V
C
ol